11/23 Model 9321/9321CE/9326/9326CE/9327/9327CE Page 1 of 32
INSTALLATION, OPERATION
&
MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS
No. 0002080089 Rev 5
Model 9321/9321CE/9326/9326CE/9327/9327CE
Instantaneous Tankless Water Heater
NOTE TO INSTALLER: Please leave this information with the Maintenance Department.

LK
. 8
 A
W
G
L2 L2
HEATER CHAMBER 3HEATER CHAMBER 2HEATER CHAMBER 1
L3
NOTE:ALL WIRE IS UL 1015, 105°C, 600V RATED
HEATER ELEMENT DATA
TOTAL
FUSE
MODEL
VALUES PER MODULE
VOLTS K-WATTS AMPS K-WATTS AMPS
AP054480 480 18 37.5 54 65 40
Page 27 of 3211/23
Model 9321/9321CE/9326/9326CE/9327/9327CE
L3L1
24VAC COIL

W
G
B
LK
. 8
 A
W
G
NOTE:ALL WIRE IS UL 1015, 105°C, 600V RATED
HEATER ELEMENT DATA
TOTAL
FUSE
MODEL
VALUES PER MODULE
VOLTS K-WATTS AMPS K-WATTS AMPS
AP050400 400 8.3 20.8 50 73 30
AP063480 480 10.5 21.9 63 76 50
AP072480 480 12 25 72 86 50
Page 28 of 3211/23
Model 9321/9321CE/9326/9326CE/9327/9327CE
DISC 1
B

L2
1
2
3
5
6
4
Heating Chamber Numbering
NOTE:ALL WIRE IS UL 1015, 105°C, 600V RATED
HEATER ELEMENT DATA
TOTAL
FUSE
MODEL
VALUES PER MODULE
VOLTS K-WATTS AMPS K-WATTS AMPS
AP064208 208 10.6 51.3 64 178 60
AP096480 480 16 33.3 96 116 50
AP108480 480 18 37.5 108 130 50
AP075400 400 12.5 31.3 75 109 50
AP126480 480 21 43.8 126 152 60
AP144480 480 24 50 144 173 60
AP100400 400 16.7 41.7 100 145 60
AP102600 600 17 28.3 102 99 60
AP130600 600 21.6 36.1 130 126 60
AP150600 600 25 41.7 150 145 60
AP120400 400 20 50 120 174 60
Page 29 of 3211/23
11/23 Model 9321/9321CE/9326/9326CE/9327/9327CE Page 30 of 32
HAWS ELECTRIC TANKLESS WATER HEATERS
LIMITED WARRANTY